GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2485
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20/12/2021

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO TAMIL NADU
2485  SHRI K.R.N. RAJESHKUMAR:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTTI be pleased to state:

(a) the details of allocation/financial assistance/subsidies given to Tamil Nadu under the
provision of Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) during the last three years;

(b) the number of toilets constructed thereunder in Tamil Nadu so far; and

(c) whether Government has provided any subsidy or financial assistance to Tamil Nadu for
construction of Community Sanitary Complex and, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a)  Details of Central share funds released to Tamil Nadu as Grants-in-Aid under Swachh
Bharat Mission-Grameen [SBM (G)] during the last 3 years are as under:

Year Funds released
(Rs. in crore)
2018-19 760.99
2019-20 137.80
2020-21 162.89

(b) 55,07,430 Individual household latrines (IHHLs) have been constructed in Tamil Nadu
under SBM(G) from 02.10.2014 to 13.12.2021, as reported by the State on the online Integrated
Management Information System (IMIS).

(c) Construction of Community Sanitary Complexes (CSC) in rural areas, on need basis, is
also one of the components under SBM (G). For this, there is a provision for financial
assistance of Rs.1.26 lakh per CSC as Central share. However, under SBM (G), consolidated
funds are released to the States for all the components without any component-wise break-up.
The States have the flexibility to utilize the funds on different components as per their
requirement.
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